
 

 

Dated: 03.05.2020 

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office Tower-2,  
NBCC Building, East Kidwai Nagar,  

New Delhi-110023 
 

Website: www.railtelindia.com 
 

Corrigendum -I 

Sub: Request for proposals for “Selection of OEM’s/Vendors for entering into Rate Contract for Supply of 
Telepresence End Points”. 
 

Ref: This office Tender No.  RailTel/Tender/OT/CO/ITP/ 2020-21/TP End Point/527 dated 
06.04.2020. 
 

In reference to the above referred tender the following amendment are issued under the Corrigendum-
I. The bids may be submitted in consideration of this amendment. 

1. Clause 3.3.2 (1) of Chapter-3 “Schedule of requirement” may be read as: 

The tenderer should have executed Single order of supply of Telecom Equipment’s like 
Routers/Switches/MCU/Video End points costing not less than 35% of the tendered value during last 
preceding 3 financial years (i.e. current year and three previous financial years) from the date of opening of 
tender. Supply of this value against a single rate contract, during above period, will also qualify for this 
purpose. The bidder shall also furnish Supply/ work completion certificate issued by customer/s for the 
Purchase Orders/ Work Orders. 

2. Clause for exemption of EMD & Tender Fee of NIT may be read as: 
Small scale Units registered with NSIC/MSME under single point registration scheme are exempted from cost 
of Tender Documents. 

3. Following Points of Technical Specification of Chapter 4 “The Video Conferencing endpoint shall be supplied 
with technical specifications mentioned below” may be read as: 
 

SN Existing Requirement Modified Requirement 

1 The Video conferencing end should be supplied 
with full HD Codec, full HD 1080p, 1080p camera, 
2 microphones, touch panel, cables and 
connectors & must work as a single integrated 
unit. 

The Video conferencing end should be supplied 
with full HD Codec, full HD 1080p camera, 2 
microphones, touch panel, cables and 
connectors & must work as a single integrated 
unit 



 

 

15 The proposed Video conferencing endpoint 
should get integrated with existing TPaaS 
management platform for Software 
updates/upgrades, provisioning, configuration 
back-up and restore 

The proposed Video conferencing endpoint 
should get integrated with existing TPaaS 
management platform for Software 
updates/upgrades, provisioning, configuration 
back-up and restore. In case not possible to 
manage from existing platform, Bidder may 
propose its own management platform 
without any additional cost to RailTel 

 

4. The last date of submission of bids is extended from 07.05.2020 to 14.05.2020 up to 15.00 Hrs. Tender will 
be opened at 15:30 Hrs. on 14.05.2020 
 

    Other terms and conditions are remained same.  

 

   

(Haritima Jaipuriar) 

General Manager/ITP 

 

 

 

 

 


